Introduced by:

Mayor

Date:

10/25/94

Action: Vote: Withdrawn by Sponsor

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH RESOLUTION 94-092

- WHEREAS, Resolution 94-003 requested the Mayor to plan an Industrial Development Forum to be held in December 1994; and
- WHEREAS, similar community forums have been held to foster a consensus building process and identify economic issues and other concerns; and
- WHEREAS, the Industrial Development Forum activities will elevate the level of cooperation among business leaders toward the goal of responsible development of all of the Borough's natural resources; and
- WHEREAS, professional mediators assist in the process of developing procedures that enable competing groups to accomplish common goals; and
- WHEREAS, the Planning Department is developing a Request for Proposal to select a professional mediator; and
- WHEREAS, funds must be appropriated before distribution of the Request for Proposal;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Assembly supports the proposed Industrial Development Forum Work Program as outlined in the attached schedule of related activities.
- SECTION 2. That the Assembly authorizes the transfer of \$44,000 from the Planning Department's Contingency Account No. 100-211010-49999 to the Planning Department's Contract Services Account No. 100-211010-43011 to fund the proposed Industrial Development Forum Work Program.

OF	, 1994.	KENAI PENINSULA BORONGH THIS DA	I
		Drew Scalzi, Assembly President	_
ATTEST:			
Gaye J. Vaughan, Bo	orough Clerk		